PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3255182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L-VAD TECHNOLOGY, INC	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIADERM LLC	
Street Address:	3550 W. LIBERTY ROAD, SUITE 3	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7704225
Application Number:	13372025
Application Number:	13508923
Application Number:	13394239
Application Number:	13416546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE FILAMENT LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 N. OLD WOODWARD, FIRST FLOOR

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTI-10702/38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL B. ZAGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joel B. Zager/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LTI-1070238 Assignment Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035107 FRAME: 0357

503208566

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L-VAD Technology, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Michigan Corporation having its principal place of business at 3550 W. Liberty Road, Suite 3, Ann Arbor, MI, 48103, has acquired an ownership interest in Letter Patents in the United States and elsewhere in the world;

WHEREAS, ViaDerm LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Michigan Corporation having its principal place of business at 3550 W. Liberty Road, Suite 3, Ann Arbor, MI, 48103, desires to acquire any right, title and interest in and to said invention possessed by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest in the United States of America and wherever else it can be patented in foreign jurisdictions and to said inventions as described in the following Patent Application(s), any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), including the right to recover for infringement (collectively "Patent(s)"), including:

US Patent No. 7,704,225 B2 entitled "PERCUTANEOUS ACCESS DEVICE SYSTEM FACILITATING CELL GROWTH THEREON";

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/372,025 entitled "PERCUTANEOUS ACCESS DEVICE SYSTEM FACILITATING CELL GROWTH THEREON";

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/508,923 entitled "CARDIAC ASSIST DEVICE, INSTRUMENTS, AND METHODS";

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/394,239 entitled "VACUUM ASSISTED PERCUTANEOUS APPLIANCE"; and

US Patent Application Serial No. 13/416,546 entitled "VACUUM ASSISTED PERCUTANEOUS APPLIANCE"

we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

L-VAD Technology, Inc.

a Michigan corporation

Jean Kantrowitz

Jis CEO

1